## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900555197

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smith Technologies LLC		06/23/2020	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RedSail Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	201 W. St. John Street	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 29306		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5823575	SMITH TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	5809766	INTEGRA
Registration Number:	5809767	INTEGRA
Registration Number:	5425843	DOCUTRACK
Registration Number:	5425844	DOCUTRACK
Registration Number:	5224935	DELIVERYTRACK
Registration Number:	5516473	LOGIX
Registration Number:	5424443	SHARPLTC
Registration Number:	5530281	MEVESI
Registration Number:	1271551	QS/1
Registration Number:	1695792	COMPUTE-RX
Registration Number:	1509221	HEALTH-MINDER
Registration Number:	1551305	ADOPT
Registration Number:	1534097	SIZZLE
Registration Number:	2652114	CRX
Registration Number:	2404561	SYSTEMONE
Registration Number:	2404562	RXCARE
Registration Number:	2390255	PRIMECARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0963

900558034

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2873287	CORNERDRUGSTORE.COM
Registration Number:	2873291	CORNERDRUGSTORE.COM
Registration Number:	2873292	CORNERDRUGSTORE
Registration Number:	2816233	FAMILYCARE
Registration Number:	2853798	NRX
Registration Number:	3777357	WEBCONNECT
Registration Number:	3798891	NRX
Registration Number:	4077766	INSTANTFILL
Registration Number:	3979783	RXBILLING
Registration Number:	3974310	PAYSENTRY
Registration Number:	4188300	RETRIEVERX
Registration Number:	4208115	REMOTE CHECKOUT
Registration Number:	4713790	ESIGCAP
Registration Number:	4713959	SHARPRX
Registration Number:	5087893	QS/1 DELIVERYRX
Registration Number:	5016751	
Registration Number:	5076495	MOBILERX
Registration Number:	5088622	SHIPRX
Registration Number:	5147839	
Registration Number:	5320199	QDM
Registration Number:	5864193	PUBLIQ
Registration Number:	5864225	PUBLIQ SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	6037980	POWERLINE
Registration Number:	6048711	POWERLINE
Registration Number:	5859268	POWERLINE
Serial Number:	87803856	NEXTRA
Serial Number:	88257176	Q
Serial Number:	88409692	QS1
Serial Number:	88698473	MEVESI INTELLIGENT ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	88840833	MEVESI
Serial Number:	88840842	MEVESI INTELLIGENT ANALYTICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8645091905

Email: khardin@seiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas L Moses
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14156

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0964

Address Line 4:	Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29610	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas L. Moses
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas L. Moses/
DATE SIGNED:		07/09/2020
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Certified Document-Name Change#page1.tif source=SOS-Name Change Screenshot#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0965**

### CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Jun 23 2020 REFERENCE ID: 542442

Mark Hammon L SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

OLINA

Filing ID: 200508-0911554

Filing Date: 05/07/2020

# AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY -DOMESTIC

Pursuant to the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, Section 33-44-204(a), the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following amended articles of organization:

1. The name of the limited liability company is:
Smith Technologies, LLC
2. The date the articles of organization were filed is
3. The articles of organization are amended in the following respects, of which all amended provisions may lawfully be included in the articles of organization. If the space on this form is not sufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph on this form.
Amended Entity Name: RedSail Technologies, LLC
Signature: Signed as Authorized Signature: Constantine Passodelis
Capacity/Position of Person Signing (you must check one box):
Manager Member Organizer
Fiduciary Attorney-in-Fact
Constantine Passodelis
(Print or Type Name)
Date: 05/07/2020

## South Carolina Secretary of State

## **Business Entities Online**

File, Search, and Retrieve Documents Electronically

# RedSail Technologies, LLC

Corporate Information	Important Dates
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company	Effective Date: 06/14/2018
Status: Good Standing	Expiration Date: N/A
Domestic/Foreign: Domestic	Term End Date: N/A
Incorporated State: South Carolina	Dissolved Date: N/A
Registered Agent	
Agent: David B. Thomasson	
Address: 201 West St. John Street Spartanburg, South Carolina 29306	

#### Official Documents On File

Filing Type	Filing Date
Notice of Change of Designated Office, Agent or Address of Registered Agent	05/07/2020
Amended Articles of Organization	05/07/2020
Articles of Organization	06/14/2018

#### **Former Names**

Name		Filing Date	
-	Smith Technologies, LLC	06/14/2018	

For filing questions please contact us at 803-734-2158

RECORDED: 06/23/2020

Copyright  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$  2020 State of South Carolina

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0967